Third Issue



भारतीय सांस्कृतिक सम्बंध परिषद Indian Council For Cultural Relations

ICCR NEWSLETTER

This third issue of the ICCR's Newsletter embarks upon a cultural journey, where Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam echoes through our endeavours, uniting hearts globally and weaves connections that transcend borders through the tapestry of India's rich heritage.

ICCR's Exit Engagement Evenings

The Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR) organizes Exit Engagement Evenings (E-3) for its international students. These events provide a platform for farewell speeches, presentations, networking, and Q&A sessions, strengthening bonds and empowering students as cultural ambassadors.

Read More



Unveiling Swami Vivekananda's Bust at SVCC, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania



On 8th July 2023, at the Swami Vivekananda Cultural Centre (SVCC) in Dar es Salaam, Tanzania, a bust of Swami Vivekananda was unveiled by Hon'ble External Affairs Minister of India, Dr. S Jaishankar. Sculpted by Shri Naresh Kumawat and presented by the Indian Council for Cultural Relations (ICCR), the unveiling of this bust marks a celebration of Swami Vivekananda's enduring legacy and his impact that travels beyond time and borders.

Read More

Third Issue



भारतीय सांस्कृतिक सम्बंध परिषद Indian Council For Cultural Relations

VOLUME 03



<u>Read More</u>

Mr. Choijamts Demberel Honored with ICCR's Award for Promotion of Buddhist Studies

On 8th July 2023, Hon'ble Speaker of Lok Sabha, Shri Om Birla presented 'Award for Promotion of Buddhist Studies' for the year 2022 to Mr. Demberel Choijamts of Gandantegchinlen Monastery, Mongolia. This award, instituted to recognize the outstanding contributions of foreign scholars, individuals, and organizations in the field of Buddhist studies, highlights Mr. Demberel's lifelong dedication to the promotion of Buddhist teachings worldwide.



Visit of Director General, ICCR to Indira Gandhi Cultural Centre in Dhaka , Banglades

Director General, ICCR, Shri Kumar Tuhin paid an official visit to Dhaka from 10th-12th July 2023. His visit started with an interaction with Departments the Heads of of Hindi. Sanskrit/Pali, Bangla, Music, Dance etc. from various universities in Dhaka on 10th July at Indira Gandhi Cultural Centre (IGCC), Dhanmondi, Dhaka.



President ICCR Engages in Enriching Interactions with Artists and Scholars in Bhubaneswar

On 27th July 2023, President, Indian Council for Cultural Relations, Dr. Vinay Sahasrabuddhe attended two programmes during his recent visit to Bhubaneswar- a thought-provoking speech at Utkal University followed by an interaction with ICCR empanelled artists based in Bhubaneswar.

Read More

<u>Read More</u>